Brief facts of the case are that the complainant saw an 

advertisement on Pak Wheels for sale of Land Cruiser and 

expressed  interest to purchase the same from one Haris 

where Naeem Akhtar and Sufiyan were present and showed 

him Land Cruiser. Complainant paid in total Rs.1,90,00,000/- 

(One Crore Ninety Lacs) in respect of Land Cruiser. When the 

complainant verified the documents of the aforesaid vehicle it 

transpired that the applicant had given fake/forged 

documents of the Land Cruiser.  It is alleged that the 

applicant is the part of the aforesaid scam.